

**ORDER BELOW EXH.8 IN SCC NO. 97/2025**

Reissue summons as prayed.

Date : 19/01/2026  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.9 SUPPORTING AFFIDAVIT IN SCC NO. 97/2025**

Seen and filed.

Date : 19/01/2026  
Place : Ghodegaon

**(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.